

University of Illinois at Springfield Student Government Association Resolution FA15-010

The Removal of Article III, Section 9, Clause B of the SGA Bylaws
Resolution Sponsor: Senator Grace Rosado
Co-Sponsor: Parliamentarian Tony Schuering

WHEREAS, the University of Illinois Springfield (UIS) Student Government Association (SGA) is vested with the authority to be the voice for the student body; and,

WHEREAS, Article III, Section 9, Clause B of the SGA Bylaws states that, "[The Committee on Vision and Campus Relations] shall be responsible for publishing at least two Student Government Association newsletters per semester"; and,

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association (SGA) uses updated means of communication and technology to reach out to the student body; and,

WHEREAS, the newsletter is an outdated means of communication; and,

WHEREAS, the SGA Newsletter has not been updated for at least three years; and,

WHEREAS, this body does so desire to modify Article III, Section 9, Clause B of the SGA Bylaws;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the preambles hereto are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth at this point;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Article III, Section 9, Clause B of the SGA Bylaws is hereby stricken from the SGA Bylaws;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Committee on Vision and Campus Relations will still be responsible for building and maintaining a strong relationship between SGA and the student body, using any means of communication that committee members see fit.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions and the like which conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of said conflict;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution is effective as soon as it is voted on and executed;

Josh Lawson	Emily Hartney
President	Secretary